PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA TORREY HILLS COMMUNITY PLANNING BOARD

Teleconference Locations Below Zoom instruction following the Agenda

Tuesday December 12, 2023 6:30 PM

ITEM #1	CALL TO ORDER/INTRODUCTIONS- Chair (6:30 PM)
ITEM #2	APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES – To be determined
ITEM #3	CHAIR/BOARDMEMBER ANNOUNCEMENTS
ITEM #4	PUBLIC INFORMATION UPDATES 1. Office of City Council District 1 – Joaquin Quinterro 2. Office of the Mayor Todd Gloria – Emily Piatanesi 3. Office of State Senator Toni Atkins – Gonzalo Rocha-Vazquez 4. Office of Supervisor Terra Lawson Remer – Jeffrey Yuen 5. Community Policing – Officer John Briggs
ITEM #5	PUBLIC COMMENT- Non-agenda items (3 minute limit)
ITEM #6	INFORMATION ITEM: Next MAD Budget. Presentation by City Staff.
ITEM #7	ACTION ITEM: Temporary Chair to serve from December 31, 2023 through January 16, 2024 when the next chair will be elected.

ADJOURNMENT.

Topic: Torrey Hills Planning Board

Time: December 12, 2023 06:30 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Please download and import the following iCalendar (.ics) files to your calendar system. Monthly: https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/tZErcemgrj8tGtImUxj36USEHrr7oD1h8wSq/ics?ics Token=98tyKuGtqD0qEtSRtxmBRpwMBI oc zziClajbd0kSr9CXMFVzDTHvBQZb1bQdCI

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85660804706?pwd=V21yeW1KV2FQQ2IyOUhSb3VEK3BMUT09

Meeting ID: 856 6080 4706

Passcode: torrey One tap mobile +16694449171,,85660804706#,,,,*559253# US +16699009128,,85660804706#,,,,*559253# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location

+1 669 444 9171 US

+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 856 6080 4706

Passcode: 559253

ADDITIONAL TELECONFERENCE LOCATIONS:

The public may access and observe the meeting remotely and provide real-time comment at the following teleconference locations:

Teleconference Location #1 4106 Via Mar de Delfinas SD, CA 92130

Teleconference Location #2 3951 Albatross Street SD, CA 92103

Teleconference Location #3 11118 Corte Pleno Verano SD, CA 92130

Teleconference Location #4 1454 Carmel Creek Rd SD, CA 92130

Teleconference Location #5 3420 Carmel Mountain Rd SD, CA 92121

Teleconference Location #6 4027 Via Mar de Delfinas SD, CA 92130

Teleconference Location #7 4653 Carmel Mountain Rd SD, CA 92130

Virtual Meeting Log-in Information

This meeting will be broadcasted for the public participating remotely.

If at any anytime there is a technical interruption that prevents the planning group from broadcasting the meeting or prevents the public from providing comments remotely, the planning group will not take further action on any action items until public access is restored.